Re 1/28/2022 900663058 TRADE 01/28/2022

103682536

SHEET

ETAS ID: TM695151

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/16/2021	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900656370	

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Panda Mony Toy Brands, LLC		07/07/2021	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Panda Mony Toy Brands, LLC
Street Address:	5405 Waddell Hollow Rd.
City:	Franklin
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37064
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6008624	
Registration Number:	6008625	PANDA MONY
Registration Number:	6024788	ALTER NATION
Registration Number:	6185559	ALTER NATION
Registration Number:	6185560	
Registration Number:	6195586	PANDA MONY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

3233147881

Email:

scott@scottlandsbaum.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

Scott Landsbaum

Address Line 1:

8306 Wilshire Blvd. #420

Address Line 4:

Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90211

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Scott Landsbaum

SIGNATURE:

/Scott Landsbaum/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007714 FRAME: 0993

DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2021	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=TN Certificate of Merger#page	l.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007714 FRAME: 0994

## STATE OF TENNESSEE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Section 702 of the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The names of the constituent parties are Panda Mony Toy Brands, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company, and Panda Mony Toy Brands, LLC, a California limited liability company.

**SECOND**: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

**THIRD**: The surviving constituent party is Panda Mony Toy Brands, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company.

**FOURTH**: The merger is to become effective immediately upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of Tennessee.

**<u>FIFTH</u>**: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 5405 Waddell Hollow Rd., Franklin, Tennessee 37064, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

**SIXTH**: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person on July 7, 2021.

By: (Authorized Person)

Name: Ryan Magnon Title: Manager,

Panda Mony Toy Brands, LLC

a Tennessee limited liability company



## STATE OF TENNESSEE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Section 702 of the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

<u>FIRST</u>: The names of the constituent parties are Panda Mony Toy Brands, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company, and Panda Mony Toy Brands, LLC, a California limited liability company.

**SECOND**: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

**THIRD**: The surviving constituent party is Panda Mony Toy Brands, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company.

**FOURTH**: The merger is to become effective immediately upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of Tennessee.

**<u>FIFTH</u>**: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 5405 Waddell Hollow Rd., Franklin, Tennessee 37064, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

**SIXTH**: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person on July 7, 2021.

3y: 0/10/10/10/10/10

Name: Ryan Magnon Title: Manager,

Panda Mony Toy Brands, LLC

a Tennessee limited liability company

TRADEMARK REEL: 007714 FRAME: 0996

**RECORDED: 12/15/2021**